
'\ 

J'R 

Decision No. 80885 . fm~U~~~~~~ 
BEFORE l'BE PUBLIC U1:ILITIES, COMMISSION OF mE ~'IAl'E OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Investiga tiotl ) 
into the rates,. rulcs~ regulations,. ! 
charges,. allowances,. and practices 
of all cOlXlalOn carriers,. highway 
carriers and city carriers relating 
to the transportation of any and 
all commodities between and within ~ 
all points and places in the State 
of California (1nclucIing,. but not 

, limited to,. transpor"'"lo.8tion for ~ 
which rates are provided in Min:tmum 
Rate Tariff No.2) '"' 

, ) 

Case No. 5432 
Petition for Modification 

No. 727 
(Filed December 14, 19n) 

OPINION - ...... ~-~ .... -
A & B Garment Delivery of San Francisco is a highway common 

,?~. carrier ,serving points io. a territory encompassed by Santa Rosa ~ 

Sacramento" Modesto·, San .Jose, and San Francisco. Under authority 
granted by the CommisSion, petitioner publishes hourly vehicle unit 

rates for the tr8us?Ortation of garments, clothing,., wearing apparel 

and merchandise incidental thereto,. and store and office fw:ni:cure,. 
equi.pment, supplies and advertisi%lg materials when accompanying. 

shipments of the articles previously described, between retail storas 
and warehouses thereof located at places within the San Fxa'ncisco­
East Bay Cartage Zone and between San Francisco arid San .Jose and 
intermediate points. Petitioner has held such authority for 17 
years. It here seeks a continuation of such authority to depart 
from the Commission's established m1n;rnum rates by charging hourly 
vehicle unit rates. !here are no protests. 

Petitioner as::;erts that the c:l.reumstancesand: conditions 
which justified the granting of eheauthonty to charge hourly 
vehicle unit rates still prevail. 

-1-



c. 5432, Pet. n7 JR 
" 

EXhib~t C attached to the petition show t~e cost per ho~ 
of providit:.g service under hourly rates is $14.63. The ratio- of 
the cost of $13.20 to the rate of $15.99 is 91.52 percent~ Said 
eoct-to-rate relationship is s~lar to ~e relationships in prior 
proceedings during the past l7 ·years involving. the hourly r.flte 
of petitioner. 

We find that the continuation of the authority to- de~rt 
frOc. th(~ establ1shed minirm.:m rates is justified by transportation 
conditions and the proposed rate is reasonable. 

vTe conclude that the au~ority sought should be granted • .. 
A public h~ring is not necessary. 

o RD E R -.,..----
IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. A &:s Garment Delivery of San ~ancisco is authorized to 
establish and publish, to expire with December 25) 1973, the vehicle 
unit rates proposed ~ Petition for Modification No. 727. 

2. Tati.£f fi:'ings authorized t:o be made as a result of the 
order herein shall be filed not earlier than the effective date o:f 
this order end may be made effective not earlier than ewe- days aft&' 

the effective date of this order' on not less than two days' notice 
to the Commission and to tbepublic. 

-2-



e 
c. 5432, Pee. 727 JR 

z. A & B Ga~t Delivery of ~n Francisco is authorized to 
de!?"lr~ from the lonz- and short-haul provisions of Section 460 of 
the ~blic Utilities Code to the extent necessnry t~ exerei~¢ the 
.:uthority granted herein. Schedules eontaininz. the rates published 
under this authority shall make refe:::enee to this order. 

'!'he effective date of. this order is the date hereof. ~ 
Dated at S:m. Fra.nWleO > California> this Itt 

day of DECEMBER ' 197.£. 

-3-

) 

"l:ommissioner J'. P. vr'm".~-~ ~ 

Present. but. not p3rt1e1J).-'lt1%lg • 

• I' 


